		06-01-2005 ————
SG FORM PTO-1595	U.S	
(Rev6/04)	Unit RECO	
O-4254A		103012165
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase rec	100012100
Name of Conveying party(ies)/ Execution Date(s): Katherine M. Sahlin and Michael P. Cushman		2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):
Execution Date(s)May 16, 2005	_	SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION 150 Dey Road,
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?	Yes [x] N	Wayne, New Jersey 07470 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Government Interest Assignment [] Other		
4. Application or Patent number (s): [] This document	is being filed	together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	B. Patent No.(s):
10/834,787 filed April 29, 2004		
A	Additional nur	mbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concern	ing documen	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
should be mailed:		
Mike W. Crosby, Esq.		OPR/FINANCE
Intellectual Property Law Department, M/S 506-501 SAINT-GOBAIN CORPORATION		OPR/FI
1 New Bond Street, Box Number 15138		E 27
Worcester, MA 01615-0138 USA Phone No.: (508) 795-5174		
Fax No.: (508) 795-2653		
Email Address: Mike.WCrosby@saint-gobain.com		7. Total for (37 CFD 1 21/h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card
		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		[] Enclosed
		[] None required (government interest not affecting title)
		8. Payment Information
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
		b. Deposit account number: 14-1400
		Authorized User Name Mike W. Crosby
9. Signature:	8/1/	
Mike W. Crosby, Reg. No. 40,970	11.Ch	May 25, 2005
	Signature	Date Play 23, 2003
Total Number of pages incl	uding cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to : (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/31/2005 GTDN11 00000065 141400 10834787

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0265

Docket No.: O-4254A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor/s,

Katherine M. Sahlin, 36 Chipman Street, Medford, Massachusetts 02155 Michael P. Cushman, 336 Bulkley Street, Williamstown, Massachusetts 01267

has/have made an invention described and set forth in an application for U.S. LETTERS PATENT identified by **SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION** docket no. 0-4254A(025948-0160), U.S. Serial Number 10/834,787 filed April 29, 2004, entitled **Flexible Composites and Applications Including the Flexible Composites** and executed prior to or contemporaneously with this Assignment, and

WHEREAS **SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of **California** and having its principal place of business at **Wayne**, **New Jersey**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein and in and to any and all LETTERS PATENT that may be issued thereon in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and in any foreign country:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor/s hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION and its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interests of said inventor/s in and to said application and the invention therein described, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all LETTERS PATENT, including reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part or other derived applications thereof which may be obtained in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA upon said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications for LETTERS PATENT in all countries foreign to the United States and all LETTERS PATENT issued thereon, including the right to claim for any corresponding foreign application the priority of the said application.

The undersigned inventor/s hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA and the corresponding officers of foreign governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0266

First inventor signature	Katherine M. Sahlin
Witness Linda L Muis	Date 5.16.05
Second inventor signature	Michael P. Cushman
Witness Linda L Muis	Date 5-16-05

RECORDED: 05/27/2005

in the assignee named herein, but without expense to said inventor/s.

The undersigned inventor/s furthermore agree to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENT and to vest the title thereto

PATENT REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0267